UNITED NATIONS



United Nations Multidimensional Integrated Stabilization Mission in the Central African Republic Mission Multidimensionnelle Intégrée des Nations Unies pour la Stabilisation en République Centrafricain **MINUSCA**

Request for Expression of Interest for the provision of Domestic Freight Forwarding/ Inland Transportation and Related Services to MINUSCA within the Central African Republic

Date of this EOI: Thursday, 23 June 2016

Closing Date for Receipt of EOI: Wednesday, 13 July 2016

Description of Requirement:

The United Nations Multidimensional Integrated Stabilization Mission in the Central African Republic (MINUSCA) solicits Expression of Interest (EOI) from competent companies for the provision of Domestic Freight Forwarding/ Inland Transportation and Related Services to MINUSCA within the Central African Republic.

The intended Contract period is for three (3) years with two (2) optional one (1) year extensions.

Conditions:

- 1. Interested companies are invited to submit their EOI by hand delivery or e-mail at addresses provided below. The EOI must include, as a minimum, the following documentation/information:
- Company's United Nations Global Market (UNGM) Registration Number. (Mandatory see no. 2 below)
- Company's profile
- Company's contact details (address, telephone and fax unmbers, e-mail, etc.)
- List of referenced clients (minimum of three) with contact addresses.
- 2. In order to be eligible to participate in any soliciation, vendors interested in fulfilling the requirement described above as a minimum requirement, they must be registered with UNGM and may wish to visit www.ungm.org for full registration and/or information.

Important Notice:

This EOI does not constitute a solicitation. MINUSCA reserves the right to change or cancel the requirements at any time during the EOI and/or solicitation process. Thus, submitting a response to this EOI does not automatically guarantee that your company will be considered for receipt of the solicitation when issued.

The EOI, clearly marked "Expression of Interest for the provision of Domestic Freight Forwarding/Inland Transportation and Related Services to MINUSCA within the Central African Republic", must be received by MINUSCA no later than COB Wednesday, 13 July 2016 via email address: sleimana@un.org with copy to ouattara4@un.org, or to the following address:

Procurement Office MINUSCA, Logistics Base Avenue Boganda, PK4 Bangui 3338 Central African Republic